

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dr	ocument Number)	
	sourcer number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
- opecial instructions to	r ning Onioci.	
W15-81	e29	
1,115-0		
	Office Use On	ly.

.



01/26/15--01039--012 \*\*155.00

# **FILED** 2015 FEB 13 PM 3: 42 SEUALTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FEB 1 3 2015 ) BRUCE SHIPPING POST

\* 🖌

3

February 12, 2015

Florida Division of Corporations An icles of Organization for LLC filings AT FN: Debra Fa :# 850 245-6030

:

**RE: Oaks and Palm LLC** 

Hello Debra,

At ached please find new LLC articles of Incorporation for the above entity. The articles we Previously were rejected because of references to the old LLC Act. I am sending this new form that eliminates any reference to the old LLC Act by fax as per our telephone conference. Please file this as soon as possible. Thanks for your assistance in this matter.

Richard A. Mills III, ESQ telephone #: (239) 227-4149

p.s. The films fee was sent previously.

TIL FEB 13 PH 3: 42



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 5, 2015

TREISER COLLINS, ATTORNEYS AT LAW 3080 TAMIAMI TRAIL EAST NAPLES, FL 34112

SUBJECT: OAKS AND PALM LLC Ref. Number: W15000008629

We have received your document for OAKS AND PALM LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 815A00002443

2015 Ω Ω PH မ္မ 5 N



3080 Tamiami Trail East Naples, Florida 34112 Phone: (239) 649-4900 Fax: (239) 649-0823 Toll Free: (866) 649-4900 Internet: www.swflalaw.com



**Collins** 

Richard M. Treiser Thomas A. Collins, II Christopher J. Cona Robert A. DeMarco Bradley S. Donnelly Craig A. Goddy Christopher B. O'Connell George M. Compton-Craig Richard A. Mills, III

January 21, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

RE :Articles of Organization for Oaks and Palm LLC

**ATTN : Registration Division** 

Enclosed please find signed Articles of Organization for filing for Oaks and Palm LLC. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the filing fee and a certified copy of the filed document. My address and daytime phone number is set forth above. Please send the certified copy back to my office to my attention. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Best Regard Richard A. Mills III For the Firm

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Oaks & Palm LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princinal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
14247 Reese Drive	PO Box 990340
Lake Wales FL 33898	Naples FL 34116

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Treiser & Collins, Pl Name 3080 Tamiami Trail East Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 34112 Naples City Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stuted limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 605, F.S., Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manufe and control the Limited Linbility Company:

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTICNAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five buildess days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

i.

REOURED SIGNATURE:	A CONTRACT OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNE OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNER OWNE OWNE OWNE OWNE OWNE OWNE OWNE OWNE	
	1	·····
(In accordance with section 605.0	er or an authorized repres 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes	, the execution of this document
constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree folony a	tion submitted in a document	t to the Department of State
constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree felony a	tion submitted in a document s provided for in s.817.155,	t to the Department of State F.S.)
constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree felony a	tion submitted in a documen a provided for in s.817.155, yped or printed name of sign	t to the Department of State F.S.)
constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informatic constitutes a third dogree folony a <u>Alan E. Bogdan</u>	tion submitted in a documen a provided for in s.817.155, yped or printed name of sign Films Rees;	t to the Department of State F.S.)
constitutes an affirmation under th I am aware that any false informat constitutes a third degree felony a	tion submitted in a documen a provided for in s.817.155, yped or printed name of sign Films Rees;	t to the Department of State F.S.)

13 PM 3: 42

Y OF STATE SEE FLORIDA